

YMCA RETIREMENT FUND UPDATES

It is imperative to ensure your contact information is up to date so the YMCA Retirement Fund can continue to communicate pertinent retirement benefits information to you.

Please take a movement to log in to your online account to review and update your contact information at https://www.yretirement.org

Email Address

If your online account contains a YMCA email address, YMCA Retirement Fund strongly recommends that you update it to your **personal email address** and add verify your phone numbers.

Check Payments:

If a participant is sending in a "loan payment" to the Y-Retirement Fund, please indicate that the check is for a **loan payment** and include their name, Fund ID, or last four digits of social security number.

Effective immediately, mail all checks to the following address:

YMCA Retirement Fund

Newark Post Office

P.O. Box 35551

NJ 07193-5551

Visit the website to stay informed on important news and updates from the Fund.